

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14895/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2008 in WP No. 4073/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SURAJAN KAPARDAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI BHUSHAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/06/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on June 23, 2008.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master