

>

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19787/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2008 in WP No. 4073/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BAIJNATH KAPARDAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI BHUSHAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Samdarshi, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, services of the petitioners shall not be disturbed, except in
accordance with the observations made by the High Court in the impugned
judgment.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master