

Ä

ITEM NO.89

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
SLP(C)No.14895/2008

SURAJAN KAPARDAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI BHUSHAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned that why counter affidavit by respondent Nos. 7 to 8 is accepted on record when copy of such counter affidavit has not been served upon learned counsel for the petitioners.

Respondent Nos. 7 to 10 has to serve copy of the counter affidavit to the learned counsel for the petitioners within a week without fail.

In view of the above facts, petitioners are permitted to file rejoinder affidavit before 3.11.2008.

List the matter on 3.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar