

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19787/2008

BAIJNATH KAPARDAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI BHUSHAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vishal Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seeks two weeks time for filing counter affidavit. No representation

for Respondent Nos. 7, 8 and 12 to 14. In the meanwhile, await service of notice of respondents Nos. 4 to

6, 9 to 11 and 15.

Call on 23-1-2009.

va

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar