

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14895/2008

SURAJAN KAPARDAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI BHUSHAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Served respondent has filed counter affidavit.

Call on 23-1-2009.

va

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar