

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14895/2008

SURAJAN KAPARDAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI BHUSHAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishal Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is pointed out that unserved Respondent Nos. 4 to 11 in SLP (C) No. 19787/2008 are petitioner in connected SLP (C) No. 14895/2008 and, therefore, petitioner in SLP (C) No. 19787/2008

wants to delete them. Learned Advocate for the petitioner states that he will file proper application for

deleting such respondents.

Learned Advocate appearing in both the matters for contesting respondents has stated that

petitioners are delaying the process by filing different SLPS and joining petitioners as respondents in

different petitions. Registry has to verify such connected SLPs whether filing of appearance by

concerned Advocates with reference to all litigants is on record in all such SLPs and take appropriate

steps.

Counter affidavit is filed in both the SLPs by contesting respondents.

Sufficient time has been granted, hence, no further time can be granted by this Court for

filing rejoinder affidavit, Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

H)  
va  
ar

(S.G.SHA

Registr