

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No...../2009 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19787/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2008 in WP(S) No. 4073/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BAIJNATH KAPARDAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI BHUSHAN SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(appln. for deleting the name of R.No.4 to 11 from the array  
of parties)(with office report)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. for deletion the names of respondent Nos.4 to 11 from  
the array of parties is allowed and the petitioners are permitted  
to do so at their own risk.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

AR-CUM-PS

Court Master