

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14895/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

WP No. 4073/2007

SURAJAN KAPARDAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI BHUSHAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,permission to
file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6451 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the urgency of this matter, we had
preponed the same and had directed the matter to be taken on
5th April, 2011. Unfortunately, it was not possible to hear
the matter even on the said date. Accordingly, let this
matter be listed for final disposal, as directed, on
14th July, 2011, at the top of the list.
(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master