

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 7 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14895/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2008 in WP No.4073/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SURAJAN KAPARDAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI BHUSHAN SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With APPLN.(S) FOR INTERVENTION)

Date: 26/09/2011 This IA in the Petition was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Divakar, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv

For Intervenor (s) Mr. Vishal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the intervenor seeks
leave of the Court to withdraw this interlocutory
application. Permission sought for is granted.

Application is disposed of as withdrawn.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 7 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14895/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2008 in WP No.4073/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SURAJAN KAPARDAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI BHUSHAN SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With APPLN.(S) FOR INTERVENTION)

Date: 26/09/2011 This IA in the Petition was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Divakar, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv

For Intervenor (s) Mr. Vishal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the intervenor seeks
leave of the Court to withdraw this interlocutory
application. Permission sought for is granted.

Application is disposed of as withdrawn.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master