

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14895/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 13/05/2008 in WP No.4073/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SURAJAN KAPARDAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI BHUSHAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation, directions, permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19787 of 2008

[BAIJNATH KAPARDAR & ORS. V. SHASHI BHUSHAN SHARMA & ORS.]

(With application for intervention and deletion of the name of respondent, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6451 of 2011

[KISHOR KUMAR & ANR. V. STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 22/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
in SLP 14895 & Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, Adv.
19787 Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.
Mr. Shrehan Siddharth, Adv.

In SLP 6451 Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For RR 1-3 in SLP 14895
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Poga Sharma, Adv.

For RR 7-10 in
SLP 14895 & RR in Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
SLP 19787 Ms. Rohini Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

For State Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| De-tag SLP(C) No.6451 of 2011.

| Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks and rejoinder within three weeks
| thereafter.

| List the matter after seven weeks.

| Leave granted in SLP(C) NO.14895 of 2008 and 19787 of 2008.

| Interim order passed by this Court on 23rd January, 2008 and the interim order
| passed on 22nd August, 2008 as modified by the order dated 14th September, 2012
| shall continue to remain in operation during the pendency of the appeals.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [INDU POKHRIYAL]

| | COURT MASTER