

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).10738/2013

SURAJAN KAPARDAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI BHUSHAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10739/2013 (XVII)

Date : 06-03-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Satyam Reddy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks. In the meanwhile, learned counsel appearing for the parties are directed to enquire as to whether the point involved in these cases survives for our consideration, in view of the passage of ten years time after the appeals are filed.

No further adjournment will be granted in the matters.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR